Limited, the Stabilising Manager, or its affiliate, under the Stock Borrowing Agreement which
were used to cover over-allocations in the International Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Wednesday, 6 August 2025 (Hong Kong time).

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Completion of the Partial Exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares pursuant to the partial exercise
of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

3

Immediately before the issue of
the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of
the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital
Controlling Shareholders
 PCGI Holdings(1)(2) 416,631,903 32.78% 416,631,903 32.65%
 Spring Achiever Limited(2) 113,788,273 8.95% 113,788,273 8.92%
 Spring Achiever (Hong Kong) Limited(2) 314,146,078 24.72% 314,146,078 24.62%
Public Float
Cornerstone Investors (3)

 MC Management 10 RSC Ltd 30,789,400 2.42% 30,789,400 2.41%
 T&D United Capital Co., Ltd. 20,526,300 1.61% 20,526,300 1.61%
Other public Shareholders 375,121,923 29.51% 380,123,323 29.79%
Total(4) 1,271,003,877 100.00% 1,276,005,277 100.00%

Note:

(1) Inclusive of the 13,701,300 Shares borrowed by Morgan Stanley Asia Limited or its affiliate under the Stock
Borrowing Agreement.

(2) PCGI Holdings is wholly-owned by Mr. Li. Spring Achiever (Hong Kong) Limited is directly wholly-owned by
Spring Achiever Limited, which in turn is directly wholly-owned by Creative Knight Limited. Creative Knight
Limited is directly wholly-owned by Mr. Li.

(3) Only taking into account the Shares allocated to the relevant investors as cornerstone investors under the Global
Offering.

(4) Any discrepancies in the table between the totals and the sums of the amounts listed therein are due to rounding.